



\$~78

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 329/2025

M/S SALORA, INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Ajay Malviya, Adv.

versus

M/S KORTEK ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Shwetank Tyagi, Adv.

(9953232249) (through vc)

SHWETANKAADV@GMAIL.COM

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent is represented. Vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
3. List before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 8, 2025

vk