



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 329/2025**

M/S SALORA, INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Tara Datt Joshi for Mr. Ajay
Malviya, Adv.

versus

M/S KORTEK ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LTDRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Shwetank Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Respondent has been served in this matter. Mr. Shwetank Tyagi, Id. Counsel appears for the Respondent.
3. Mr. Tara Datt Joshi, the Authorised Representative of the Appellant submits that his Counsel is unavailable today.
4. The Trial Court Record has also been received by the Court.
5. Parties may file their written submissions by the next date of hearing.
6. The date already given, i.e., 14th October, 2025 is cancelled.
7. List on 22nd January, 2026

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/kp/ck