



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 329/2025**

M/S SALORA, INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDAPPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

M/S KORTEK ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LTDRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Shwetank Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Appellant.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026//prg/msh