



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010347502025

+ **RFA(COMM) 329/2025**

M/S SALORA, INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDAPPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Ajay Malviya, Adv.**

versus

M/S KORTEK ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LTDRESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Shwetank Tyagi, Adv.**

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent has sought an adjournment as he is in difficulty.
3. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has no objection.
4. The reply filed on behalf of the Respondent has been returned under objections. Let the reply be brought on record. Delay, if any, in filing the reply, is condoned.
5. Let both the Ld. Counsels for the parties obtain the electronic copy of the TCR from the registry, upon request, and file their written submissions at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 3rd December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026/dk/sm